ITEM 28 |
MANAGER'S REPORT NO. 13
COUNCIL MEETING Feb, 18/74 |

The following is the report of the Personnel Director dated Feﬁruary 14; 1974
regarding the above. v

- 3.+~ Re: 1974 Civic Union Agreements

. The proposed settlement terms carry the unanimous approval both of the Negotiating
 Sub-Committee and of the full Employer Bargaining Committee. All of the union localg
. are expected to vote on the package on Saturday, February 16, 1974. The proposed
~ terms clearly fall with the terms of reference for the negotiating of collective
- agreements and for the establishment of pay rates and fringe benefits which were
“established by all Bureau member -municipalities during the Fall of 1973 (see the -
principle of "Fair Community Comparison' which was adopted by the Council by

- concurring in the recommendation made in Item 2 (In Camera),. Manager's Report #70,
dated September 17, 1973). S :

~The "Local Issues" have yet to be negotiated and these‘are‘éttached'qu easy refer-
", ence, They were reviewed, considered and approved by Council in Item 2(InvCamera),v~
- Report #87'on‘NQvember_19, 1973, ' ' SR : S o

| RECOMMENDATION: o
. THAT the proposed settlement be accepted; and

& T,THAT\those,positionélin the "exempt" status with‘pay‘gradeé.no-higher,thbn
_ those within the scope of the Union be given the same settlement terms =
’(i;e;;-pay“grade330yand:bEIow). L P e T T
DL TRk ok ok ok kR ko R e T
- 'MUNICIPAL MANAGER : ‘ - FEBRUARY 14, 1974

OM: ' PERSONNEL DIKECTOR

UBJECT: 1974 CIVIC UNION AGREEMENTS

he: following sets out.the recommendations of -your bargaining epresentatives = < - -
ith;réSpéctfto*negOtiatipn$fWithEqual;ZS'C;U;R;E;1bnjbghalf;of’thexlhéide;.fu:% S
utside andderemenyémployées,;qI,havelmadeﬁsomefexplanationi{in:brackéts)?;g;' ek
fter each.of the items-agreed to. =~ o oo el Gl

cgsttotheMm1c1pa11tyls set out in a tab le- following Appendi:

;Recqmméndéfibﬂ{g;That{COunéiI‘rafifyuand épprpfé :th§ ie9dﬁmqu5fi6ﬁ$$

THE UNDERSIGNED BARGAINING REPRESENTATIVES ACTING ON BEHALF OF THE CORPORATION -

‘OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY, THE CORPORATION OF DELTA, THE CORPORATION OF THE

. CITY OF NORTH VANCOUVER, “THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF NORTH VANCOUVER, * --

- THE NORTH SHORE UNION BOARD OF HEALTH, THE NORTH VANCOUVER RECREATION COMMISSION,

- THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF RICHMOND, THE CITY OF 'VANCOUVER, AND THE ;

- BOARD OF PARKS AND PUBLIC RECREATION OF THE CITY OF VANCOUVER (hereinafter

- called "the Employers") AND THE UNDERSIGNED BARGAINING REPRESENTATIVES ACTING

. ON BEHALF OF THE CANADIAN UNION OF PUBLIC EMPLOYEES, LOCALS- 23, 389, 304, 454
AND 1004, AND THE RICHMOND CIVIC EMPLOYEES' ASSOCIATION, LOCAL 718 (hereinafter.
called "the Unions") AGREE TO RECOMMEND TO THEIR RESPECTIVE COUNCILS, BOARDS,

COMMISSIONS AND MEMBERSHIPS THAT THEIR 1974 COLLECTIVE AGREEMENTS CONSIST OF
THE FOLLOWING:

1. A1l of the terms and conditions of their 1972-1973 Agreements except as
specifically varied below.

2. The term of the new Agreements shall run from January 1; 1974 to December 31,
1974, both dates inclusive. ‘

(Since Civic negotiations precede the I.W.A. and other majqr settle-
ments to take place for 1974-75, the Civic Unions were insistent upon
a 1 year agreoment only)

3. The hourly rates for all classes which were below $2.25 on December 31, 1973
shall bo adjusted upwards to $2.25 prior to the application of the general
wage and salary increase set ferth in paragraph 6.

(The Provincial minimum wage, effective June 3, 1974, will be $2.50 \?‘
per hour in any case)

e ————




ITEM 28 P
MANAGER'S REPORTNO. 13 -
COUNCIL MEETING Feb, 18/74

4. The rates of pay for all Tradesmen and Sub-Foremen (Trades); and for all
Trades Foremen employed by the District of Burnaby and the City of North
Vancouver shall be adjusted upwards by ten cents (10¢) per hour prior to

the application of the general wage and salary increase set forth in .
paragraph 6. o

(The special increase of §$.10 per hour for Tradesmen was agreed to
apply to all classifications requiring journeyman trades qualifications.
These classes were found to be approximately $,10 behind the private
sector in. 1973)

[

-5, The rates of pay for all Inspectional classes whose required qualifications
- include possession of journeyman tradesmen status in any of the trades
covered by paragraph 4, i.e., Building Inspectors, Electrical InSpectors, :
Gas and/or Plumbing Inspectors, shall be adjusted upwards by fifteen
dollars ($15.00) per month prior to the application of the general wage
and salary 1ncrease set forth in paragraph 6. :

(Same'explanation asfitem 4)

‘T"lAll rates of pay Wthh were in effect on December 31, 1973, as amended by
© . the: upward adjustments set forth in paragraphs 3, 4 and 5, ‘shall be’ 3°, -
‘gglncreased with effect from January 1, 1974 by twelve per cent (12%) or by

3 :seventy dollars ($70 00) ‘per month in the case of monthly rated employees
. or by-forty (40) cents per hour in the case .of hourly rated employees,fff,* e

whichever provides the larger increase. The resultlng rates are set forth B L

in Appendlces L): LN "C" and "D" attached hereto. ‘ .

(120 generai -increase, w1th a m1n1mum monthly 1ncrease for lower pa1d |
employees nf $70. OO) V : :

”jThere will be no ‘learner‘ rateq for 1nexper1enced part—tlme or cagual
: employees 1n the new Agreements. - ; : o

(The1e are ‘no. "learner” rates in Burnaby, and thls prOV1sion“doe’ not
apply to our agxeements) , LR

'lThe bnlons agfee to commlt themselves to. undertake in separate appendices e
_to each collective agreement that the upward pay adJustments set forth in f‘ PR
2 -:paragraphs 3, 4 and 5 and ‘the minimum general jncreases of $70.00 per
" month and 40 cents per hour set forth in paragraph 6, shall not be
. employed under the Job Evaluation agreement to justify an increase .
" to the rate attaching to any class to vhich such adjustments do not apply.

(This provision is to protect the employers against appeals, via the
Job Evaluation Agrecment, that existing differentials be restored after
the new pay adjustments are put into effect)

9. The Unions agree to commit themselves to undertake in separate appendices
to each collective agreement that the rates of pay for the Delta Recreation
jentres Personnel shall not be employed under the Job Evaluation agreement
to justify an increase to the rate attaching to comparable classes employed
hy the remaining Employers.

(The Delta Recreation Centres rates are considered to be above Regional
rates for similar work. This provis1on is to protect the other

Municipal employors from appeals via the Regional Job Evaluation Agree-
ment to have these rates established elsewhere)




ITEM 28
MANAGEHSREPORTNO 13
COUNCILMEETING Feb 18/74

10 Annual vacation entitlement shall be amended so as to provide fifteen (15)
vorking days during the fourth up to and including the eleventh calendar
year of service, twenty (20) working days during the twelfth up to
and including the twent y—second calendar year; and twenty-five (25)
working days during the twenty-third and all subsequent calendar years

of service.

- (Present entitlement is: 3 weeks during the 5th calendar year
: 4 weeks during the 12th calendar year
S weeks durlng the 25th calendar year)

11. The probatlonary period shall be six (6) months under all Agreenents, L
< providing that such. amendments as are necessary shall not in any way -
”f affect pre-existing eligibility for benefits, and also. providing that’”e-'"'
. no employec already employed at. the date of the: signing’ ‘of his or her o
‘f1974 collectlve agreemeut, ehall be xequlred to serve a 1onger probatio ry

( month probatlonary perlod as a standard for all agreements
At present it varles from 3 months to 1 year' Burnaby agreement presentl

complet on*of thlrty (30) calendar days of employment, k
members. of the:Union as a condition’ of employment
g that ‘no ‘employee shail be deprived’ of empleyme
Unlo merbership for any reason other than fallure ‘to pay regular

prov1des a standard Unlon nembershlp clause for all;agre'
is-a minoxr- change for’ Burnaby employees ‘in: that ‘an “employ:
,be xcluded from employment as a d15c1p11nary measure by the ‘Union

;eQulvalent thereof, shall remaln in full force and effect.‘v;f

o (The ex1st1ng prov1s1ons in our agreement prov1d1ng lower Unlon dues i
ﬂifor part -time employees remains unchanged) :

14, A new clause dealing with Techuoiogical Change will be incorporated into
all Agreements in. accordance with the wording contained in the attached
- Appendix A",

(This clause is a statutory requirement of the Labour Code of B.C.
for all Union Agreements) .

15. A1l of the requests of the Employers and of the Unions contained in ,
Appendices "C" and "D of the 'Protocol! agrecment between the parties
dated November 14, 1973, wiich may not have been resolved or otherwise
disposed of by the individual parties within a period of sixty (60)
calendar days immdictely folluwing the date of the signing of the
1974 Agrecments, uhell be refsrred back to the Joint Committees of the
respective Bargaining Repres:ntatives for final disposition.

(Local negotiation requests, which are not resolved within 60 days,
may be referred to the Regional Joint Bargaining Committees by either
side. There is no provision to force resolution)




ITEM 28
MANAGEWSREPDHTNO
( "l _COUNCIL MEETING Feb. 18/74
16, A Committee comprising Mr. Jack Phllllps, C.U.P.E. National RepresentatiVe;

Mr. R. C. Ross, V.M.R.E.U. Pusiness Manager; and Mr. Graham Leslie,

Director of Labour Relatlons, G.V.R.D:, will be established to attemptv‘

to formulate recommandatiocns to their respective principals with respect
to the following matters: ‘

(q) A percentage formula to look after the vacation pay of those
employees who work at varying pay rates durlng the course
of a year;

(b) Leave of Absence;
~(c) Compassionate Leave or Bereavement Leave. -
‘“fﬁ(Pért’(a):' The . partles w1ll attempt to. f1nd a solutlon for recommen-'

“dation’on’ vacatlon pay rates There 1s no. 51gn1f1cant
problem 1n Burnaby) S

: lTha Unlons d '7request1ng more freedom on: leave of absence.
. The’ employers are- seeklng ways of‘cancelllng beneflt,cos
<. sharing:when employees are on leave w1thout pay. for-’
‘}yffextended perlods) T : . :

- :,‘The part1es are seeklng standard reglonal compass1onate
"“;",leave prov151ons)”"* O :

,p~;sentat1ves of'the subJect offEllglbzllty for Beneflts. ) oint
: gthe,V M’R'E

request by Local 23 w1th reSpect to. the matter of. Overtlme for
porary and part«tlme employees w111 be referred to the Joxnt ‘

double- tlme) “for. part t1me employees who work overtlme Our Unlonos
.seeksto have “such- emnloyees paid overtlme rate¢ on the ‘same ba51s
;538 permanent employees) :

10, The‘Flrst Aid Bonuses in effect at December 31, 1973 shall be increased =
effective January 1, 1974 so as to provide $26.00 per month for an eligible
holder of a "C" certlilcate and $30.00 per month for an eligible holder

~ of an "A" or a "B" certificate., The Committee referred to in paragraph 16
will meet following the signing of the new Agreements in order to review
the appropriateness of the amended bonus rates. .

(We do not have lst aid attendants as our crews are generally
dispersed and have quick access to the emergency ward at Royal
Columbian Hospital or the Burnaby General Hospital)

20. The Employers' joint request #20 and the Unions!' JOlnt requ. ‘ts #26 to )
#52 and the additional rcquests of Local 23 set out'in its letter
dated November 19, 1973 to Messrs. G. Leslie and J. Phillips, are to be
ne&otiated subject to the right of either party to submit any unresclved
igsue to the Appeal Procedure contained in the Job Evaluation Agreement

between the parties.

(These roquests deal with job revaluations. Lither party may utilize
the Appeal procedure of the Job Ivaluatxon Agreement for unresolved

valuations)




ITEM - 28

 MANAGER'S REFORT NO. 13

e,

COUNCIL MEETING Fe! .

18/74 .

' 21. Following the ratification of this Memorandum of A

parties, the Joint Committees of the respective Bargaining Representa~
tives will meet to discuss and consider the issues of Training, Promot 'n

and Seniority, including the requests submitted by the Unions and the
Employers in the 1973-74 Joint Negotiations. SR

greement by all the

(Th@s'deals with a matter of employee training, promotion and'seniority.“
It is largely resolved in Burnaby through our employee training course
~ System and our driver-trainer program) - S

ay of February, 1974.

DATED at the City of Vancouver in the Province of Btitiéh;Qolumbié{ihiéiiithz "

 Oven Dykstra, Presidemt
roonfield, Executive Member

P:gsidéﬂtﬂ

Watson David, Pr
"Clive Richards,

?19631f718ﬂ'

© David Werlin, Secretary

" ‘Roy. Cooper, Executive Member S
.. Llocal 1004 = - - S e o e

R. G. Magill, Representative
Canadian Union of Public Employees

Jack Phillips, Representative
Canadian Union of Public Employees

e




ITEM - 28 ‘
MANAGER'SREPORTNO 13 :
COUNCIL MEETING . Feb. 18/74

APPENDIX "A" attached to, and forming a part of the Memorandum of Agreement
dated February 11, 1974 between the negotiators for the Corporacion of the
District of Burnaby et al. (9 Employers) and the negotiators for the
Canadian Union of Public Employees (6 Locals).

TECHNOLOGICAL CHANGE

Durlng the term of this agreement any dlsputes arising in relation to
adjustment to technological change shall be discussed between the ,
hargalnlng representau¢Vﬂs of the two pdrtles to thls collectlve agreement.,~-

efWhere the employer introduces, or 1ntends to 1ntroduce, a technologzcal

’ife change, that‘

k"5(a) affects the terms and condltlons, or securlty of employment of a

s1gn1flcant number of emnloyees to whom thls collectlve agreement
iapplles, and SRRANEE , : S

,'ters s1gn1flcant1y the ba51s upon whlch the collectlve agreement
as negotlated ‘either party may, if: the dlspute cannot be settled e
f'1n dlrect negotlatlons, refer the matter directly: to- an- arbltratlon,t.»{i-w~
5 board pursuant to Artlcle......of this collective 'agreement, o
. yapass1ng‘a11 other steps.. in: the grlevance procedure

. n9nm
o the collectlve agreement was negot;mted :

“—ii)fthat the employer will not proceed w1th the", S
technologlcal change for such period, not exceedlng
ninety days, as the arbmtratlon board con51ders
approprlate, :

iii) that the employer reinstate any employee d1splaced
by reason of the technological change;

iv) that the employer pay to that employee such
compensation in respect of his displacement as
the arbitration board considers reasonable.

v) that the matter be referred to the Labour Relations

Board [under Section 77 of the Labour Code of British
Columbia]. '

The employer will give to the union in writing at least nlnety days notice
of any intended technological change that:

(a) affects the terms and conditions or security of employment of a

significant number of employees to whom this collective agreement
applies, and

(b) alters significantly the hasis upon which the collective agreement applies,

79

February 11, 1974




A _'Dlstrlct of Burnaby et al. (9 fmployers) and the negotiators for the
~1‘.‘Canad1an Unlon of Public Employees (6 Locals)

JTEM . 28 ‘
 MANAGER'S REPORT No 13 i
' couucumeermc Feb 18/74:

S‘APPENDIX UB-1" attached to, and forming a part of the Memorandum of Agreement
- dated February 11, 1974 between the negotiators for the Corporatlon of the

1974 PAY PLAN -- INSIDE EMPLOYEES

S o STEPS:
;PAY GRADE s ‘___L . —
e

S22 e - 983 1011 1056 1104

o 963 1011 1056 - 1104 s
ou 01l 1056 1104 157 1208
28 1056 1104 1157 1208 1264 :
26 1104 1157 1208 1264 1327
27 11587 1208 1264 1327 1389
28 1208 1264 1327 1389 1446
29 1264 1327 1389 1446 . 1520 ‘
30 1327 1389 1446 1520 1588
31 1389 1446 1520 1588 1664
32 1446 1520 1588 1664 1737
33 1520 1588 1664 1737 1822

February 11, 1974




ITEM. ".28'.5" '
MANAGEH'S REPURT No 13 ‘ :; -
_COUNTIL MEET"‘G Feb, ‘. / '

APPENDIX "B-2! attached to, and formlng a part of the Memorandum of Agreement

dated February 11, 1974 between the negotiators for the Corporatlon of ‘the
“District of Burnaby et al. (9 Employers) and the negotlators for the
“'Canadian Union of Public Employees (6 Locals)

ADIUSTMENTS FOR INSPECTIONAL CLASSES S
| 1974 RATES Ce s

. (1973 Rates + $15 + 12%)

]rCltY of Vancouver.,

ulldlng/Plumblng & Gas}.__,ff
nspector I~ - , 12
gBulldlng/Plumblng & Gas R , e
’ Inspector IL =~ : 1121 1174 1225 1281 1344

February 11, 1974




CITEM 28
MANAGER%REPORTNO 13
_COUNCIL MEETING Feb. 18/74_5;,:

> 'APPENDIX "C-1" attached to and forming a part of the Memorandum of Agreement
- dated February 11, 1974 between the negotlators for the Corporation of the:
.. District of Burnaby et al. (9 Employers) and the negotiators for the

i g}»Canadlan Union of Public Employees (6 Iocals)

| " OQUTSIDE PAY RATES
Plus 10¢ 1974

o oeas
4415

&
x - 1033107
L -¢Plus $17 40 R 51003 40 1105040 - 109
S lena ";" ol o116
;:’(Burnaby) 19 x 1079 1120 1185 1240 o
S Plus $17.40 1096.40  1146.40 1202.40 ' 1257.40
1974 x 1228 1284 1347 1408

February 11, 1974

! "
‘ M
st kot 1 . N e g, s St S——



TEM 28 =
MANAGER'S REPORT NO. 13 :
| councu.MEEnNG Feb. 18/74. G

'ﬂ?fAPPENDIX nc-2" attached to, and forming a part of ‘the Memorandum of Agreement 8

M;v‘dated February 11, 1974 between the negotiators for the Corporation of the

7 District of Burnaby et al. (9 Employers) and the negotiators for the
’?aCanadlan Unlon of Public Emnloyeeb (6 Locals)

QUTSIDE PAY RATES (Continued)

'"Q  ¥$5 755fQ;7f?fi?

Dyices & Drainage

frédesitéféﬁap L}f_“"‘

Lymn Creek Cavotaker $364.86 O §allaz

" North Vancouver District
7 'Wood Carver 5.150 5.770
Sub~-Foreman I : 4,395 4.920
"o III 5.025 5.630
" IIIA - 5.150 5.770
Storeman 4.135 4.630

February 11, 1974



Ok },APPENDIX UD" attached to and forming a part of the Memorandum of Agreement dated
" February 11, 1974 between the negotiators for the Corporation of the District
" of Burnaby et al. (9 Employers) and the negotiators for the Canadian Union of
- kPubllc Employees (6 Locals).

NORTH VANCOUVER RECREATION CENTRE BOARD

ITEM 28 . '
'MANAGER'S REPORT NO 13
COUNCIL MEETING Feb. 18/74

February 11, 1974

" Rate .

- a.8l0
- 1890

1973
Adj.

2.250
- 2.250
2.250
20280
.2.250 .
2, zso-ff”:r 

40¢ 1z 1o
Increase . Increase  Rates .

2,650 2.52
2,650

2.650 . 2,520

Ses 2.8

2.650 :j?V{2;5207;ff{ ffi;;¥fi3];F1“'




1973 o Cost of x "  : cof . ;Cost o “Cost’ : Cost of Total Percentage .
Payroll 12% Incr $70 0- S 000 > , Vacations Cost of 1973 Pavroll

3urnaby |  , $6,714;sz§::_3;21867;6i13ﬁ}1jffi;i_jf;’ »ik; s 40 ’:fffffii  f | 16,921 845,342
Delta‘ ﬂ ’1;977;583 .i";i,§3f;753 ;; ' 1;;f f“~ n’kfi»' § ”‘Kf;; %’  'i?7fffl{; ‘ : }' 3,854 246,973
forth Van. City : 1,974:2576‘ o 237’194 2 j e | 5 . | A | . : .
North Van. District 4,995,255 : éoo,oss’;fgjq‘ '~ “1; ; Ei' {?}': 4 ,Z' : B ,- S 6,434 615,404
Richmond 4,353,036 | 523;166‘ U  ;,_ e 5 e   5 ’; | 7,801 516,022

Vancouver: v ; R S ‘ S
Inside *15,305,130 1,755,215 S P = o , 38,743 1,922,977

‘Outside 12,512,236 1,505,853 : 5 T N 28,108 1,570,501

$47,832,371 5,666,260 o e L ~ 10s,288 5,993,034

#L/81 '9e3  ONILIIW HINNOD
"ON LHO0Jd3Y S,HIDVYNVIN

b
v
3

{




ITEM 28
MANAGER'S REPORT NO. ‘
COUNCIL Mssn's f-b.’ 18/74 )

Appendix "C" attached. to, and forming a part of the Memorandum o
Agreement dated November 14, 1973 between the Corporation of ‘the.
District of Burnaby et al (9 Employers) and C.U.P.E. Locals 23, -
389, 394, 454, 718 and 1004. ‘

-

List of Employer Requests Submitted for Local Negotxatlons Pursuant
to Article 10

“.CORPORATION OF THE.- DISTRICT OF BURNABY AND C. U P LOCAL gz ‘INSIDE DIVISION)

That Section 5, 1(b) of the Hours of Work sectlon of the In31de agreement
be amended to read in the last sentence "The work-day. for part-t;me
eemployees shall be in accordance with the Hours of Work Act" o

That schedule 1 be amended to clarlfy the prov131on coverlng p051t10ns
»_44,‘wh1ch have varied deily or weekly hours of work and to establish a
L system of banklng and taking off time dt stralght tlme ratee. .

That 5 5( )(‘) which provides that compensatlon for overtlme may be in ERc
: ‘tlme off in lieu of pay, be deleted. L

, Vacatlons - Thdt the Vacatnon provisions ‘of the agreement be clarified -\f7*' :
‘,end streamllned to provxde for the following: ;'*:a‘,, e S

a. A szmple method of celculatlon of earned vacations

b. 'That the grantlng of. vacatlon 1eave 13 subgect to the operatlonal
requlremente of the serv1ce._ : .

A prov1s1on for 'disapproval, . alteratlon or cancellatlon of vacation.

A prov131on tbat an employee earns but is not entltled to rece;ve
vacation leave with pay during the first six months wof probationary
employment.

That during vacation an employee's vacation time may be dlsplaced
to a later date if he has a verified sickness.

That section 13 Grievance Procedure be amended in step 2 by inserting
& paragraph before paragraph 2 stating "The Grievance Sub~Committee
shall determine what the grievance is and whether or not it is in
time pursuant to this procedure".

Phat the following position classes be revaluated or reclassified:

a. Radio Dispatcher ~ increase one puy grade to pay grade 1l4;

b, Plan Checking Ascistant 1 - increase one pay grade to pay grade 19;
¢. R, Bighop - Draftsman 2 - to achieve an agreed method to reduce his
pay rate from the top step of a Draftaman 3 to the top step of a

Draftsman 2.

d. Court Reporter - that the position be revaluated or reclagsified
to provide that private contracting services in the preparation of
transeripts for fees payable to the incumbent shall not be carried

out during work hours.

" ! \
) Vs M ' 1 |
) et st o s e o0 o Wn—JiuWW——h—-————*—;—m‘my-ﬁ‘

v . L
. . f . } " .
R . " . . ' . .
. v . g ' !
. . . . ,




ITEM 28
MANAGER'SHEPORTNU 13 ,
COUNCIL MEETING _Feb. 18/74'

Appendix "C" (continued) . Page 2

e

CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURMNABY AND C.U.P.E. LOCAL 23 (OUTSIDE D;v;rszo N)

Vacations - That the vacation provisions of the agreement be clarlfied
end streamlined to provmde for the following:

a. A simple met! 'd of calculation of earned vacation.

b. That the granting of vacation leave is subject to the operational
requirements of the service.

A-provision for dzsapproval, alteration or cancellatlon of vacation.1v

A provision that an employee earns but is not entltled to receive f
vacation leave w1th pay durlng the flrst six months of probatlonary
employment. ,
That durzng vacetion an employee's vacation time may be displaced

- to a later date 1f he has a verﬂfled sickness. .

That section. 13 GrleVJPCe Procedure be amended: in step 2 by inserting
a paragraph before paragraph” 2 stating "The Grlevance Sub—Commlctee‘
shall: determ1ne what the grievance is and whether or not lt lS in
time pursuant to thls proccdure"

Vecatlons - That -the vacatlon provisions of the agreament be clarified
f-and streamllnea to prov1de for the following:

*a.‘ A simple method of calculatlon of earned vacatlon.

b. That the granting of vacation leave is subaecg to the operatlonal
requirements of the service.

A provision for~disapproval, alteration or cancellation of‘vaCaéion.l

A provision that an employee earns but is not entitled to receive
vacation leave with pay during the first six months of probatzonary
employment,

That during vacation an employee's vacation time may be displaced
to a later date if he has a verified sickness.

That section 13 Grievance Procedure be amended in step 2 by inserting
a paragraph before paragraph 2 stating "The Grievance Sub-Committee
shall determine what the grievance is and whether or not it is in
time pursuant to this procedure".




ITEM 28 L
MANAGEnensaonTno 13
COUNCIL MEETING . Feb. 18/74 |

TEM 2
MANAGER%

CiL MEETING Nov. 19/73
Appendix "D" attached to, and forming a part of the Agreement dated
November 14, 1973 between the Corporation of the District of Burnaby et al
(9 Employers) and C.U.P.E. Locals 23, 389, 394, 454, 718 a.nd 1004

List of Union Requests Submitted for Local Negotiations Pursuant to
Artlcle 10 :

‘>Loca1 23 (All Divisions) & CornoratioﬁVOf Burnaby

- Amend Artlcle 13 .~ Grlevance Procedure, subsection 2, step 1, by deletlng
~the word "supervisor" in the second and third line in 'all contracts, =
Ins1de, 0uts1de and Foremen. o

~Amend Artlcle 7.3 - Application of Senlorlty, subsectlon (b)
by striking out the words at the end of the paragraph "one: month“

and inserting "five (5) days". This is appllcable to the 0uts;de and
;Foremen's Contract.

°‘Amend the colloetlve agrecment. in all Contracts o prov1de for tlme off
';1n lieu of pay at overtime rates.

, VAmend dll colleotlve agreements to allow for an employee to accept '
”‘-employment ‘other than with the Mun1c1pa11ty while. on a’ leave of absence
v due to hls/her driver's llcence having been revoked. :

"?chc41-23 (Inside Division only)

Amend the Inside colleotlve dgreement to prov1de for a contlnulng study
‘on the four—day work week encompa551ng therein a prov131on for a ..
flexible work day. :

Amend the Inside collective agreement, Schedule "C - Car Aliowence;
‘subsection 3(d) to provide for a flat rate of sixty dollars ($60.00)
per month for car allowances.

Local 23 {Outside Division only)

No such requests

Local 23 (Foremen's Divisioa only)

No such requests.




